Transfer Gear Pumps
for Fuels
KF-F 2.5...112
Transfer Gear Pumps for Fuels KF-F 2.5 ...112
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu2
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 3
Transfer Gear Pumps for Fuels KF-F 2.5 ...112
Construction

Transfer Gear Pumps
for Fuels KF-F 2.5 ...112 with magnetic coupling
Type Key
Ordering example for fuel pumps with magnetic coupling
KF-F 12 R G 15 - /... - D15 - MSA60/8 A 1 - 200
Option pressure relief valve (safety valve)
D 15 adjustable between 0 –15 bar
D 25 adjustable between 15 – 25 bar
Sealing no. for magnetic coupling
15 FKM sealing and flushing
Fixing type
G DIN flange with outboard bearing
Direction of rotation
R right
L left
Product name
Nominal size
2.5 ...112
max. temperature of the
magnetic coupling
A 150 °C
B 300 °C
max. permitted pressure
in the split case
1 16 bar
2 25 bar
3 40 bar
Motor flange
200 External
diameter
(in mm)
Coupling size
MSA 46/6
MS. 60/8
MS. 75/10
MS. 110/16
A = 1 Magnet row
B = 2 Magnet rows
C = 3 Magnet rows
Special No.
158 KF-F 4...25 SAE-connection
232 KF-F 50...80 SAE 2"-connection
232 KF-F100/112SAE 21⁄2"-connection
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu10
Transfer Gear Pumps
for Fuels KF-F 2.5 ...112 with magnetic coupling
To design the magnetic coupling, the following information needs to be available:
– Pump size
– Pump pressure (working and starting pressure)
– Working and starting viscosity
– Precise name of media – required static seals (if possible) – possibly main media characteristics
– Drive motor power
– Speed or speed range
– Switch on type – direct or with frequency inverter
– Media and ambient temperature
Selection Assistance
Pump Coupling Stat. Permitted Motor Permitted Motor Permitted Motor Permitted Motor
size cut-off power con- size power con- size power con- size power con- size
torque sumption sumption sumption sumption
[kW] at [kW] at [kW] at [kW] at
at 20 °C n = 750 n = 1000 n = 1500 n = 3000
[Nm] 1/min 1/min 1/min 1/min
0,18 63 00,25 63
MSA 46 3 – – 0.18 71
0.25 71
00.37 71
00.55 71
MSA 60 7
0.18 80 0.25 71 0.37 71 00.75 80
KF-F 0.25 80 0.37 80 0.55 80 1.1 80
2.5 ...25
MSB 60 14
0.37 90 0.55 80 0.75 80 1.5 90
0.55 90 0.75 90 1.10 90 2.2 90